2024-2025 BRIDGE TO CLEMSON FEE S	SCHEDULE		
Rates subject to final approval by Clemson University and	Tri-County	Technical Co	ollege}
	AMOUNT	PAID TO	PAYMENT DEADLINE
The NON-REFUNDABLE advance desposit secures the student's space in the Program. (Interest must be submitted by April 29, 2024 (11:59pm) to be eligible to submit the nonrefundable advance deposit.) The non-refundable advance deposit will be applied to the student's Tri-County account for the fall semester.	\$ 200.00	Tri-County	May 1, 2024 (11:59pm)
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY HOUSING & DI	NING FEES		
Clemson University Housing & Dining NON-REFUNDABLE Contract Fee	\$ 150.00	Clemson	May 15, 2024 (NOON)
Housing Fee Paid Per Semester	1 7 100100		
Lightsey Bridge I, shared bedroom quad	\$5,083.00	Tri-County	August 13, 2024 Spring 2025 (TBA)
Lightsey Bridge II, private bedroom quad	\$5,304.00		
Thornhill Village, three-person, two bedroom	\$4,740.00		
Clemson Campus Meal Plan Options Paid Per Semester (1 Paw Point = \$1)	. ,		
Block 100 meals + 250 paw points	\$1,590.00	Tri-County	August 13, 2024 Spring 2025 (TBA)
Block 150 meals + 200 paw points	\$2,116.00		
Unlimited meals + 100 paw points	\$2,538.00		
Unlimited meals + 200 paw points	\$2,638.00		
Unlimited meals + 300 paw points	\$2,738.00		
BRIDGE PROGRAM FEES		<u> </u>	
Tri-County Administrative Fee			August 13, 2024 Spring 2025 (TBA)
Covers orientation, academic and educational programming, and administrative costs of the Bridge to Clemson program. (\$425 per semester)	\$850.00	Tri-County	
Clemson Administrative and Campus Activity Fee			
Covers student access to campus resources and services such as health and wellness, recreation, academic support, tutoring, programming, and student activities at Clemson University, as well as administrative costs of the Bridge to Clemson program. (\$900 fall semester and \$850 spring semester)	\$ 1,750.00	Tri-County	August 13, 2024 Spring 2025 (TBA)
TRI-COUNTY TUITION & FEES	S		
Tri-County Tuition & Fees			
Tri-County tuition and fees are based on residency status and number of credit hours enrolled. Students typically take 15-16 credit hours per semester. See the tuition chart at https://tctc.edu/paying-for-college/ for specific rates (2023-2024 Tri-County tuition and fee rates will be updated in late spring or early summer).	Variable (see next page for details)	Tri-County	August 13, 2024 Spring 2025 (TBA)
Course Fees		1	
Tri-County course fees are based on course materials required for particular courses. Various courses have associated course fees, which will be included on the Tri-County "Student Bill & Schedule" in MyTCTC. Course fees, which inlcude but are not limited to, course material fees, lab fees, e-textbook fees, etc., range from \$20-\$300 per course.	Variable	Tri-County	August 13, 2024 Spring 2025 (TBA)
Please note: Tri-County will not send a bill or invoice to students – all tuition			tudent account
("Student Bill & Schedule") accessed via the student's	s MyTCTC acco	ount.	
PARKING PERMITS	1	1	
Tri-County Permit (Academic Year) Permits are required for any student parking on Tri-County campuses. Students will be provided additional information regarding Tri-County parking permits at orientation.	\$ 30.00	Tri-County Campus Store	
Clama an Damait (A and amin Van)]		
Clemson Permit (Academic Year)		Clemson University Parking & Transportation Services	
Permits are required for any student parking on the Clemson campus. Students will be provided additional information regarding Clemson parking permits at orientation.	\$ 184.00		•